
DEPARTMENT OF VEGETABLE SCIENCE 
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE 

KAU PO- 680 656, Thrissur, Kerala 

Veg. 116/17 Dated: 28.01.2021 

QUOTATION NOTICE 

Sealed quotations are invited for the replacement of batteries of 10KV UPS with following 

specifications for the Project "Establishment of high tech seed testing lab in Kerala" implemented at 

Department of Vegetable Science, College of Agriculture, Kerala Agricultural University, 

Vellanikkara. 
SI no Item Quantity 

60AH tubular battery replacement for 10kv UPS 8 Nos 

The last date of the receipt of the quotation will be on 15.02.2021 at 2.30 p.m. and will be 

opened at 3 p.m. on the same day in the presence of the quoted firms or their authorized 

representatives who may be present at that time. 

Terms and conditions: 

1. The quotations should be enclosed in sealed covers and superscripted"Quotation for 

replacement of batteries of 10kv UPS for the project Establishment of high tech seed testing

lab in Kerala" at Department of vegetable science". 

2. Quotations should reach the undersigned before 2.30 pm. on 15/02/2021. Late quotations 

will be rejected. 

3. The quotations will be opened at 3 pm on the same day, in the presence of quotationers or 

their authorized representatives, whoever is present at that time. The lowest rate will be 

accepted, if found reasonable.

4. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning 

any reason thereof. The decision of the undersigned will be final and abiding.

5. The items should be supplied and installed within two weeks, on receipt of supply order from 

this office. The invoice in favour of the undersigned should be submited for effecting the 

payment after executing the installation to the satisfaction of the undersigned. 

6. The payment will be through invoice/ credit bill system and by cheque only. 

7. All office codes / rules / regulations pertaining to KAU/ Government quotations will be 
applicable in this case also. 

8. Kerala Agricultural University, Vellanikkara is registered with the Department of Scientific & 

Industrial Research (DSIR) vide Registration No. TUN/RG-CDE (548)/2020 dt. 08.10.2020 

for purposes of availing Customs Duty exemptions in terms of Notfn. No. 51/96-Cust.oms dt. 

23.07.1996, Notfn. No. 28/2003Customs dt. 01.03.2003, Notfin. No. 43/2017-Customs dt. 

30.06.2017 & Notfh. No. 47/2017-Integrated Tax (Rate) dt. 14.11.2017, Notfn. No. 10/2018 
Integrared Tax (Rate) dt. 25.01.2018 and Notfn. No. 45/2017-Central Tax (Rate) dt. 

14.11.2017, Notfn No. 45/2017-Union Territory Tax (Rate) dt. 14.11.2017 & Notfh. No. 
9/2018 Central Tax (Rate) dt. 25.01.2018, Notfn. No. 9/2018-Union Territory Tax (Rate) dt. 
25.01.2018, as amended from time to time for research purposes only. This Registration is 

valid up to 31.08.2025. 

Any further details can be had from the undersigned on all working days during office hours. 

AGR. CRICULTURAL UNIVER 

EGETABLE SCIENCE VELLAN 

ERSITY Professor &Head KERALA, 
PROFESSOR & HEAD 

Department of Vegetable Science 
ollege of Horticulure 

Kerala Agricultural University PO. 
Thrissur-680 656 

OFVEO 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

